# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI118649

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Robert J. Jones   | 02/03/2005     |
| Charles R. Forton | 02/03/2005     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:     | Abbott Spine Inc.     |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 5301 Riata Park Court |  |
| Internal Address: | Bldg. F               |  |
| City:             | Austin                |  |
| State/Country:    | TEXAS                 |  |
| Postal Code:      | 78727                 |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14748005 |
| Application Number: | 14164359 |
| Application Number: | 13486232 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038639700

Email: cjacquet@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: Ms. Christine Marie Jacquet

Address Line 1: 1560 broadway
Address Line 2: suite 1200

Address Line 4: denver, COLORADO 80202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PatApp14748005    |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Christine Jacquet |
| SIGNATURE:              | Christine Jacquet |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/25/2024        |
|                         |                   |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 066889 FRAME: 0553 source=14748005\_Assignment-inv-to-Abbott-Spine-Inc#page1.tif source=14748005\_Assignment-inv-to-Abbott-Spine-Inc#page2.tif source=14748005\_Assignment-inv-to-Abbott-Spine-Inc#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066889 FRAME: 0554

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FO  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
|   | PATENTS ONLY   |  |  |  |  |
|   | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |  |  |  |
| a) Robert J. Jones  | Name: Abbott Spine Inc.  |  |  |  |  |
| a) Robert J. Jones<br>b) Charles R. Forton  | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) a) 02/03/2005; b) 02/03/2005  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment | Street Address: _5301 Riata Park Court, Bldg. F  City: Austin  State: Texas                                  |  |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: US Zip: 78727   |  |  |  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/623,204 (Atty Dkt No. ZIMM1510-1)   | document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes XNo                 |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust. No. 44654)   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |  |  |  |  |
| City: Austin  | 8. Payment Information   |  |  |  |  |
| State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>78705</u>   | .[   |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: 512-637-9220  | Donasii Assauri Niverbar - F00400  |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: 512-371-9088  | Deposit Account Number: 503183   |  |  |  |  |
| Email Address:  | Authorized User Name: <u>Katharina W. Schuster</u>   |  |  |  |  |
|   | Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:                               |  |  |  |  |
| Hame of Ferson digining   |  |  |  |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 066889 FRAME: 0555.

Copy From Parent

7775.US.O1

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ROBERT J. JONES of Austin, Texas 78726 and CHARLES R. FORTON of Leander, Texas 78641, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS FOR ADJUSTING SEPARATION DISTANCE OF VERTEBRAL BODIES WITH A MINIMALLY INVASIVE SPINAL STABILIZATION PROCEDURE" that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 11/002,931 and was filed on December 2, 2004;

WHEREAS, Abbott Spine Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the and by the virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and wholly owned subsidiary of Abbott Laboratories, with a principal office at 5301 Riata Park Court, Bldg. F, Austin, Texas 78727, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the

Docket No.: 7775US.O1 Serial No.: 11/002,931

Filing Date: December 2, 2004

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 066889 FRAME: 0556**, Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have precuted this agreement.  |
|--|
| DATED: Fobrus 3, 2005 Robert J. Jones  |
| STATE OF TEXAS )   |
| )ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS )  |
| Before me this 3rd day of February 2005, Robert J. Jones, personally appeared, to me known to the be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.  Notary Public, State of Texas My commission expires: Hugust 19, 2000 |
| DATED: F-Srvary 3, 2005 Charles R. Forton  |
| STATE OF TEXAS ) )ss.  |
| COUNTY OF TRAVIS )   |
| Before me this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2005, Charles R. Forton, personally appeared, to me known to the be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and appropriate to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed   |

Notary Public, State of Texas

Docket No.: 7775US.O1 Serial No.: 11/002,931 Filing Date: December 2, 2004

Page 2 of 2

My Commission Expires

August 19 2000

My commission expires: Hugust 19, 2000

**PATENT** REEL: 066889 FRAME: 0557